

Agenda Item

File #: 21-0937

Requested Agenda Date: 8/10/2021

Requested Agenda Title:

Public Hearing to Receive Comment Regarding the Proposed Interlocal Agreement with the Community Development and Renewal Agency of Herriman for the Herriman Innovation District Community Development Area Plan

Requested Agenda Item Description: In accordance with County Council recommendations on April 13, 2021, the Economic Development Department has negotiated terms for an Interlocal Agreement with the Community Development and Renewal Agency of Herriman for the Herriman Innovation District Community Development Area Plan. The terms are the same as proposed and approved on April 13. In accordance with Salt Lake County Policy 1155, "the County Council shall take public comment. After the public hearing, the County Council may approve, approve with modifications, or deny the proposed interlocal agreement in an open and public meeting. If at the public meeting the County Council votes to approve the interlocal agreement, the County Council shall adopt a resolution authorizing the County Mayor (or authorized designee) to execute the interlocal agreement in substantially the form submitted."

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Jevon Gibb, Director, Economic Development

Time Needed: 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Jevon Gibb

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes

Please attach supporting documentation, including presentations, to the Legistar file.

Agenda item requests must be complete and submitted via Legistar Approval Sequence to the Council Administrative & Communications Coordinator by the Wednesday before the upcoming Tuesday meeting at 3:00 PM. Please note that some offices have earlier, internal Approval Sequence deadlines.

Items without necessary supporting documentation may be withheld from consideration for the desired meeting date.